## **ENTRY FORM ANNALEE THORNDIKE ART COMPETITION**

## **Deadline to submit this form is April 1, 2024**

**Lakes Region Scholarship Foundation** 

Mail: PO Box 7312, Gilford NH 03247-7312 • Telephone: 527-3533

Email: scholarship@lrscholarship.org • website: www.lrscholarship.org

Scholarships are awarded for the 2024 - 2025 Academic Year.

Applicant's Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial
Permanent Home Address, incl	uding City, County, State and Zip Co	de
Mailing Address (if different fro	m above)	
Personal E-mail Address	Date of Birth	Telephone #
High School (City & State)		Date of Graduation
Name of College		Major
Address of College		
High School Art Department Ins	tructor's Name	Date

High School Art Department Instructor's Name

## **GUIDELINES:**

- Scholarships are awarded on the basis of merit (not financial need) of the student's artwork as determined by our three-person panel of judges.
- Graduating high school students, who are Lakes Region Belknap County residents, and who will be ٠ attending college as art majors (or some related fields such as graphic design) are eligible to apply.
- Students must submit a blended portfolio that is comprised of five (5) original works of art; drawings, • paintings, collage and print forms and now they may also submit (but not exclusively) photography, digital art forms and 3D works. A personal sketchbook and an artist statement is also required. All artwork should be framed or matted.
- Artwork to be delivered to the Gilford Public Library on Friday, April 5, 2024.
- Artwork to be exhibited from April 6th through April 11th, with an announcement of winners to be held at on Thursday, April 11, 2024 at the Gilford Public Library.

If you have any questions, please call the Lakes Region Scholarship office at 603-527-3533 or email us at scholarship@lrscholarship.org. You may submit this Art Competition Entry Form by email to scholarship@lrscholarship.org or mail to: Lakes Region Scholarship Foundation, PO Box 7312, Gilford, NH 03247-7312

Please note: If you wish to apply for other scholarship awards available through the Lakes Region Scholarship Foundation, please visit the "Applicant" section of our website www.lrscholarship.org to confirm eligibility and obtain an application. The deadline for applications other than Annalee Thorndike is April 1<sup>st</sup>.